AGENDA REQUEST FORM
THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

Meeting Date Agenda Item Number
8/20/13 Open Agenda Special Order Request FF-2
X_Yes No Yes X_._ No
TG | ) -

Road to Child Outcomes Contract between the Early Learning Coalition (ELC) of Broward Cbunty, Florida
and The School Board of Broward County (SBBC), Florida

REQUESTED ACTION: l

Approve the Road to Child Outcomes Contract between ELC of Broward County, Florida-and SBBC.

~SOMMARY EXPLANATION AND BACKCROUND: T — - —

The Early Childhood Education (ECE) Department submitted a proposal in response to the EL.C’s Intent to
Negotiate (ITN). The ELC awarded the District’s ECE Department the grant to support external Childcare
providers in the Southern Cluster of Broward County who serve children birth to five-years-old, not yet
enrolled in kindergarten. %}» ‘ S S o

This is a new contract between the ELC of Broward County, Florida and SBBC. Through this Contract,
SBBC will provide direct services to approximately 70 classrooms impacting over 900 children in the
community. The major program goal of supporting high quality care and education will be implemented
with a focus on the child, family, and teacher and learning environment. )

This contract has been reviewed and approved as to form and legal content by the Office of the General
Counsel. The ELC will sign this contract following the School Board approval.
" | SCHOOL BOARD GOALs:” | R

X *Goal 1: High Quality Instruction
—*Goal 2: Continuous Improvement
__*Goal 3: Effective Communication
| FINANCIAL IMPACT ]

The positive financial impact to the District is $827,894.00. The source of funds is the ELC. There is no
additional financial impact to the District.

EXHIBITS: (Lish - I

Contract between the ELC and SBBC. ‘ | #

BOARD ACTION:

APPR@VEEM

(For Official School Board Records' Office Only)

SOURCE OF ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:
Jeffrey Moquin, Chief of Staff
Claudia Dean, Coordinator

Lori Canning, Curriculum Supervisor

754-321-2650
754-321-1957
754-321-1952

Name

Phone ~

Chief Academic Officer

Academics

Approved in Open Board

By:

Form #4189
Revised 12/12

RWR/IM/CD/LC:cd

THE SCHOOL BOARD @ BROWA’RX CWTY, FLQRIDA

? _AUG20 2013

N/

W%ﬂ]\/ School Board Chair
S N/



