AGENDA REQUEST FORM
THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

Meeting Pate 7 Agenda [tern Number

06/09/14

FF-3.

Open Agenda Special Order Request
X_Yes ___ No Yes X_.. No

ey,

TITLE:

Amendment #002 to the Road to Child Outcomes Contract between the Early Learning Coalition (ELC) of Broward
County, Florida and The School Board of Broward County (SBBC), Florida

REQUESTED ACTION: !

Approve Amendment #002 to the Road to Child Outcomes Contract between ELC of Broward County, Florida and
SBBC.

SUMMARY EXPLANATION AND BACKGROUND: I

The ELC awarded the District’s Early Childhood Education (ECE) Department the Road to Child Outcomes grant to
support high quality care and education at external childcare providers in the Southern Cluster of Broward County
(Approved by SBBC on 8/20/13).

The following sections of the contract contain changes within this Amendment:

* Term of the Contract (Renewal and extension for an additional one year period commencing on July 1, 2014 and
expiring on June 30, 2015)

» Contract Payment and Availability of Funding (Delete $827,894.00 and replace with $943,157.00)

* Schedule and Description of Deliverables, Deliverables, Service Units (Revision of terms to include “minimum”
number of classrooms served)

* Performance Specitications, Core Component Objectives (Revision of Core Component Objectives, Outcomes
and Qutputs)

& Exhibits A and B (Revision of budget for 2014-2015 Fiscal Year)

This amendment to the contract has been reviewed and approved as to form and legal content by the Office of the
General Counsel. The ELC will sign this contract following the Schoot Board approval.

SCHQOL BOARD GOALS:

X *GoalI:  High Quality Instruction
>*Goal2:  Continuous Improvement
__*Goal 3:  Effective Communication

FINANCIAL IMPACT |

The positive financial impact with the renewal of this grant to the District is $115,263.00 ($115,263.00 increase from
the 2013-2014 grant award of $827,894.00 for a total of $943,157.00). The source of funds is the ELC. There is no
additional financial impact to the District.

EXHIBITS: (List) |

Amendment #002 to Contract between the ELC and SBBC.
Agenda Request Form Approved on 04/01/14 Ttem # FF-1
Agenda Request Form Approved on 08/20/13 Item # FF-2

BOARD ACTION: SOURCE OF ADDITIONAL INFORMATEQON:

%?? %%ﬁg “:" Lori Canning, Acting Director 754-321-1953

{For Official Schnni H(nldliec;)rd-,bfﬁ‘(;t, Oniy} o Name Phone

THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWA&D&OUE’T/ Y, FLORIDA
Jose L. Dotres, Chief Academic Office .
Academics

%N 09 2014

Approved in Open Board Meeting on:

By:

Form #4189

Revised 12/12
RWR/ALD/LC:jrk

. g)ﬁ”fﬂ/\ School Board Chair
S



-

Farly Learning Coalition of Broward County, Inc,

Amendment # 002
to
CONTRACT No. SBBC-RTCO-14-ELC4-3

X Program _ X Budget X Other

This amendment is entered into between the Early Learning Cealition of Broward County, Inc.,
hercinafter referred to as the “COALITION” and The School Board of Broward County, hercinafier
referred to as the “CONTRACTOR,” (*Amendment”) and amends the contract identified as Contract #
SBBC-RTCO-14-ELC4-3, Road to Child Qutcomes, Fiscal Year: July 1, 2013-June 30, 2014,
between  the  COALITION  and  the CONTRACTOR  (hercinafter the  “Contract™).

WHEREAS, the CONTRACTOR has a renewal option under Section B of the Contract that
provides for the extension of the Contract for a Term not to exceed a total of five (5) years.

WHEREAS, the original Term of the Contract cxpires on June 30, 2014; and

WHEREAS, the CONTRACTOR has decided to exercise its renewal option pursuant to Section
B of the Contract and request an extension of the Term of the Contract for an additional one (1) year
period commencing on July 1, 2014 and expiring on June 30, 2015; and

WHEREAS, on Junc 13, 2014, the COALITION’s Board of Directors approved the renewal of
the Contract with a budget of $943,157.00; and

WHEREAS, the partics desire to amend the Contract in order to conform to the rcl}cwal Ferm
and reflect said action by the COALITION’s Board of Directors; and

WHEREAS, the parties additionally desire to amend certain provisions of the Contract to
further clarify the responsibilitics of the CONTRACTOR.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual tenns, conditions, promises, covenants and
payments hereinafter set forth in the Amendment, the parties to this Amendment hereby agree to amend
the Contract as follows:

1. Page 1, Section B, entitled Term is hercby amended by deleting the phrase “September 2, 2013 and
shall end on June 30, 2014” and hereby replacing it with the phrase “July 1, 2014 and shall end on
June 30, 20157

2. Page 1, Scction C, entitled Contract Payment and Availability of Funding is hereby amended by
deleting the amount “$827,894.00” and replacing it with “$943,157.007

3. Page 29, Section B.3.a. of Attachment I, entitled Schedule and Description of Deliverables,
Deliverables, Service Units is hereby amended by deleting subsections (1) and (2) under said section
and replacing it with the following: “(1)} A unit of Road to Child Outcome services provided to
approximately 15 child carc centers, with a minimum of 72 classrooms, 550 families, and 936
children.” '

Amendment #0062 Page 1 of 17 SBBC-RTCO-14-ELC4-3



4. Page 32, Section 4.a. of Attachment | entitled Performance Specifications, a. Core Component
Objectives (Outcomes and Outputs) is hereby amended by deleling said scction in its entirety and
replacing it with the following:

a, Core Component Objectives (Outcomes and Qutputs)

“The CONTRACTOR shall meet performance objectives, as measured on a semi-annual basis by
the outcomes and indicators listed below. The COALITION and the CONTRACTOR shall
jointly review progress on these Performance Objectives on a quarterly basis. Being out of
substantial compliance with any one of these Performance Objectives may be cause for corrective
action as outlined in Paragraph F below.

(1) 80% of the preschool classrooms that score in the “low quality” range in any of the three (3)
CLASS domains (Emotional Support, Classroom Organization, Instructional Support) at time
of entry into the CLASS initiative will improve teacher- child interaction and move out of the
“low quality” range after program participation as measured by pre and post CLASS
observations conducted by reliable observers.

(2) 80% of the toddler classrooms that score in the “low quality” range in any of the two (2)
CLASS domains (Emotional and Behavioral Support, Engaged Support for Learning) at time
of entry into the CLASS initiative will improve teacher- child interaction and move out of the
“low quality” range after program participation as measured by pre and post CLASS
observations conducted by reliable observers.

(3) 80% of the infant classrooms that score in the “low quality” range in the CLASS domain
(Responsive Caregiving) at time of entry into the CLASS initiative will improve teacher-
child interaction and move out of the “low quality” range after program participation as
measured by pre and post CLASS observations conducied by reliable observers.

(4) 80% of the preschool classrooms will be identificd as providing “high quality” Classroom
Organization; 80% “high quality” Emotional Support; 30% “high quality” Instructional
Suppott after program participation as measured by CLASS observations by reliable
obscrvers.

(5) 80% of the toddler classrooms will be identified as providing “high quality” Classroom
Organization; 80% “high quality” Emotional Support; 30% “high quality” Instructional
Support after program participation as mecasured by CLASS observations by rcliable
observers.

(6) 75% of the infant classrooms will be identified as providing “high guality” Responsive
Caregiving after program participation as tocasured by CLASS observations by reliable
observers, '

(7) 85% of children who entered the program below age cxpectations and remain in the program
for at least nine months will show an increase their rate of growth (as evidenced by increase
in level and/or maintenance of level within higher range of age band) in all areas of
development when they exit the program as measured by Teaching Strategics Gold
Performance and Growth Reports,

(8) 85% of children who remain in the program for at least nine months will be functioning
within age expectations in all arcas of development when they exit the program as measured
by Teaching Strategics Gold Performance and Growth Reports.

(9) 80% of children participating in the program will “demonstrate” kindergarten readiness as
measured by the Florida Assessment for Instruction in Reading (FAIR) and 50% of children
participating in the program will “demonstrate” kindergarten readiness as measured by the
Early Childhood Observation System Status Results (ECHOs).

Amendment #002 Page2 of 17 SBBC-RTCO-14-ELC4-3



(10) No more than 5% of children participating in the program will score as “Not Yet
Demonstrating” in kindergarten readiness as measured by the Florida Assessment for
Instruction in Reading (FATR) and no more than 8% of children participating in the program
will score as “Not Yet Dcmonstrating” on the Early Childhood Observation Scrccncr
(ELHOS}

(11) 90% of parents of participating children will indicate that the program in which their child{ren)
is enrolled, helped them in their ability to understand and meet the nceds of their children, as
measured by an annual survey which looks at a minimum the following:

(a) Participation in school sponsored activities; knowledge of their rights and advocacy
efforts on behalf of their children; how they helped their child(ren) develop and learn;
access to services, programs and activities in their community.”

5. Pages 53 io 63 of Exhibit A and Composite Exhibit B for Attachment 1 of the Contract is hereby
amended by deleting Exhibit A and Composite Exhibit B in its entirety and replacing it with Exhlbit
A and Composite Exhibit B attached to this Amendment.

Except as modified herein, all remaining terms and conditions of this Contract shall remain in full force
and effect,

All provisions in the Contract and any attachments thereto in conflict with this Amendment shail be
changed to conform with this Amendment,

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the parties hereto have caused this amendment to be exccuted by their
officials thereunto duly authorized.

THIS AREA INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

Amendiment #0602 Page 3 of 17 SBBC-RTCO-14-ELC4-3



EARLY LEARNING COALITION OF BROWARD COUNTY, INC.

Witness By
Charles M. Hood, H1 Laurie Satlarulo, Chair

dayof , 2014 _ day of _ , 2014

STATE OF Florida

COUNTY OF Broward

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of

, 2014 by Laurie Sallarulo : of
Name of Person

Early Learning Coalition of Broward County, lnc., on behalf of the corporation/agency.

He/She is personally known to me or produced as identification’
and did/did not first take an oath. Type of Identification

Signature — Notary Public

(SEAL) Printed Name of Notary

Notary’s Commission No.
My Commission Expires:

Approved as to form by

Jacob C. Jackson, Esquire

(General Counsel

Early Learning Coalition of Broward County, Inc.

By

Jacob Jackson, Esquire

Federal EID # (or SSN): 65-1060848
CONTRACTOR Fiscal Year Ending Date: 6/30/15

Amethment #002 Page 4 of 17 _ SBBC-RTCO-14-FLC4-3



FOR THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

Dated:~Jytad T , 2014

YAND LE7AL

:_. -J.//?@}, 2] 1AL

%4 Office of the Gefegal Cou
STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OFr BROWARD
o
(’%@mg instrument wasj:mwlcd bcforc mc this S: y of 2014
by A5 ¥ecane ""7%:‘:::- ! W GHI&] of the

Name of Person
corporation/agency. He/She is gersonally known to

e of produced

Type of Identification =

as identification and did/did no it take an oath.

Eg@m GUTL}EW%W Signaturez= Notary ﬁubi:EcR £7

AATITHESIGN "~

s Eoxpires May 2, 2016 NOEM l ﬁ“{»}ll'\l\
B'de@d T Yoy et s B00-965-7014 S

Printed Name of Notary

Hpsgz 1o

NOfdi'y s Commission No,

(SEAYps

My Commission Expires: ™~ ] =

Amendment #002 Page 5 of 17 SBBC-RTCO-14-ELC4-3



EXHIBIT A

ELC 4-3
Barly Learning Coalition of Broward County, Ine.
School Board of Broward County - Budget Allocation
Contract #SBBC-RTCO-14-BLC4-3
Road To Child Qutcomes - ELC 4-3
Fiscal Year 2014.20158
For the Period of July 1, 2014 through June 39, 2015
Percent of

Total
Category } FOEL Base FOEL - VPK C8C Total Coniract| Contract
Farly Learning Standards O7QST | § 857,310 | & - % 857,310 91%
Parental Training and [nvolvement 9Q7QPT 85,847 85,847 9%
Total Allocated (Includes BBA/SYS) & 943,157 | § -l 8 -8 043,157 100%
Estimated CFDA to Funding Seurests
School Readiness (AW Basc)
93.558 - Temporary Assistance fo Needy Families (TANI) 17.48%
93.558 - TANF Maintenance of Efforl (MOE) 11.83%
93.575 - Child Care Development Fand {CCDR) 17.36%
94713 - CCDF Discretionary 19.48%
93,596 - CCDE Mandatory 6.75%
93.596 - CCDF Mandatlory/Matching 22.87%
93.896 - CCDF Maintenance of Effort (MOE) 4.39%,
93.667 - Bocial Services Bloek Grant {SSBG) e DBO%
Totall U5, Department of Health and Buman Services 100.00%
* Requives Copy of (General Ledger for Actual Espenses
** As per the 2013-2014 AW Notice Of Award

BR VIR Total

FY 20142015 Contract 3 943,157 % 3 943,157

Page 6 of 17

Contract #SBBC-RTCO-14
ELC 4-3




1430 ) efey

er o3
PL-O0LE-088SH 10B5UCD

PR % 3 BnuDASY 2101

puiM-Lll  080¥%

ssbpaid pue suogeuo( ‘swD!  ssop

B0 - SlURID) 'SIDBAUCD!  QZOY

JBULID - SURID 'EISBAUOD  0ZO¥

B0 - SJUBIG 'SI0RIU0D;  §Z0Y

[BOO - SIUBIS) ‘SPEJUCD|  OLOY

L81°eY8 3 "ouj 'Aune] piemorg jo uogieon Buiwiee Aueg
[Bi2DB DUR B1E1Y - SJUBIL) 'SPRBAUODT Lok
SUUEISISSY [BIoURULY J8YID PUR SJUBIS ‘S1OBILOY

600y

VIOTIL

£-% 013 SeWOANg piils 0L peoy  swey weiboig

GL0Z ‘g aunp AuUncs PIEMOIG JO DIBOH [O0UDS  SAUBN JOPLSA

Pt =1
& LIgiHX3 3.1SCdiNoD




il jogebay

€7 9713 |
PL-O0LY-DHESH Peuoe)

veg'alg SJyouag | SBLIRIRS 12101 0ONG |
088’241 syyousg avdodiug jBj0)

- sigpusg 2U0) ovos
1800 aBg1BAR JUSLIND LI PESE] - SSLIBIES (210} 4O %01 §

£eg sisusg J2ul0 ‘Aljigesiq pue 8] 0L0S
1500 3521848 JIBLING LG PRSEG - SBUEES 2101 40 %07 7 -

geo'oy wswaineyd! 6zos
1500 2BEIRAR JBLND US PRSE] - SeuRES 2301 10 $00F 21

19262 uliesH| 0108
1800 oBiBAR WaLND Uo paseq - SSuBRS [BI0] JO %O D

£56°2 JuswAciuasy - siysued] 2008
%7 L - SIBOIDAY | %0Z 0 = AMUNYST (21905

206'8y SBUBIES [0 %50 2D VYOI SeXB iC/ARL] £0BG

siysueg sehopdwig
¥7Z'688 seurjeg 2101 0605
- Aigleg sWILSAG! LOOS
LA $ Auztes einfay| Loog

Sljeuag pue ssuRleg pepiAGLg askodwal gope

PO

€ DT S|WwonnNG pIuD o) POy lawen Emhmnﬂ&

§L0Z "og aunp AUNOJ PIEMOIH JO PIEOY [OOHDS [BWEN JOPLBA

£#078
8 LIgHXE 3LSOdNeD



Li.ic gobeg

£ 573
VOO L-0gHSE wequog

000G iBlusy el o6L/
000'e Jeah iad BURIDEUL J8IC00 O [BIUSY wawdinbg eowg - [BlsY] 101L
Bjuar 002

Asnieq Wbiei 4 ‘eBeysod 1230} | 0507
- Adaeq Wb ‘ebesog] 1567
Aentiag Jybieid ‘abeisod] ggoz
AsuednodQ 301! 000/
soueuRluRl Buiping] €004
SN 2054

a0Bdg 900 - [ R 1)
Asuednson] 0004

IR0 PIYD - S80IALRG ORI 0509
000'sL SSVIAIBG [BUCISSSI0Id [BJOL | DO0O
SENBS [BUOISSDI0NG B0 SEGY
SOUBLUUIBK DU HEGSE)N 0en9
000'cL "SWUC) ‘subls Jejuss ‘si1aky ‘ sisuueyg uGionpoIdsd pue Bunuiid] ¢rog
. weuwhcicwg Aiodws | 0z00
ABCIoULSS § UoHBUIoN; G000
Bumipny! zoog

SAIALDS JRUCISSBIONG] 0000

000°¢: JuBIdOjaAD(T JBIS 12301 00LY
- _ JUBWSSINGUISY UOHINL T S0LG
000eL Buiiel | wswdopasg Y=g wewdopasd 4818] 101G

wswidoeaag yeig

FLOZHLE

€7 571 SIWONING PIUD OF PEoy  swey wesboiy

SLOZ "0 sunp Kunog piemald jo pleog 1ooueg

BN JOPUBA

evan3
g LIIHX3 3LS0dneD



7 0h3
PL-001Y

SHESH P

21

W05

113061 afey

saajuacu; alieas

A

seiunucdds vogeonpy RUYI0 pue sdiysleioung

0ZFL

SIBPIADIA T} SIUBID)

GLyl

SIELBIE YOBSING PUE UDHEONPH JBWNSUOY)

OivL

Buiuies | Juswdosreg geis a0eds pue sieusiew Buitielf oo/

{000'524) "reS00q “usy dueuue] ‘suipd BB WLOLALT

S[BlUSIeUl woousselr pue Ajent)|

L0FL

Aifend

Hi3 g

Ayadoag feuosiag sjqibue] eyo

0081

00018 > Wewdinbg

<ol

000"} $ < wsiudingy

LQEs

Ayadoig jeuosisd suqibuey

0oeL

906 L1

SOUEBINSU} 1BJ0{

05ZL

{reyi0} asueInsy

9124

908" L1

18505 afesene JussnD UO pesE] - SeLEles [B10) JO %0g |

{uonesuUadWon SIBIOAL) BoUBINSU

Gogs

{Alige jpiaUes)) SoUBINSU]

08z

{aNGOWIIY) BOURINSU]

552

{0 % Q) sbusinsy;

L5ed

32

LEinsy

0%5Z4

00’8 SUORBIUNWWICD R30L| 00ZL

‘uossad od gLOG SHIUOW 7, X £p${0i) luosiad sad
0806 QEFS - SUIUCW 0} X DUBD SSB{BHM IO} LIUoW Jod LHe B oS3

SUSHESIUNLALSTT LOZ/

SuocedUNULOD] ooz
058'L sauddng 1230 | gg1s
0%58"L "03R ‘sjiouad
‘suiad “raded ‘sebpupes yui ‘siapioy ‘eeyddns 8010 Bisusn

Swal} asusdxzy soyil pue saiddng 20w0| 1o il
seddng

Eialge

PLOTILIL

€7 0712 SeWodNg PiYD o) proy  tewen weiBosy

SL0Z ‘g aunp

AUNOD PIBMOIL JO PIBOY JOCUIS BWEN IOPUSA

£&poT13
8 LigHX3 318041800




2140 11 abed

e+ 013
PL-ODLd-0888% 108quon

18L°¢v8 S3¥nLa

HVTI0G LSTHYIN Ol G3GNNOY NOLLVIRHNOANT TYIONYNIZ TV

NIdXZ TVLi0L

by e feydes uey) J1BUI0 SSUNJPULEXS 8101 IO %6 S 1507 0enpy)

00Le

ISGH 09pUY 0018

commwomawm_

L0068

uoneardag! §pog

sasuadxy JSWNe eoy 868/

$85IBUD JUBLIND JOYIO/SNOBURLBOSI

Se8l

DINUPUBAXD PU-LY

0E8.L

$8%; PUB SBSUBD ‘sexe]

G

suchdioSanRg pue song

G284

s=inypusdxe paigat esiojduws eyt

G197

SOUBUDIIBU DUB 880IA188 dn-yoeq ‘Loddng ‘Bupsou/esiaieg TSM

0192

HOGANS PUB $8SUSDIT PUE SJEMUOS uoneanddy

G084

$&94 Mueg

1002

sasuadxg 8Uin! 009/ |

869’ IBABI] 1RI01] 00%s

{suiuow 1) ‘elw Jod Ghy @ xoidde Sspw OOg'ZL
SIIEINDT WUSied 7 puB Isened$ ylisan [Bep | ¢ sauseon
o85G 1BUORONASY; b ISIBI08ds steyoee ] | uomeng L o) afeay |BS0T - jBABd]

018/

aBL] - BIEIR JC IO - [9AB1} 605,
- 19ABI | - 91EIS-U| - BABIL|105]
i=ARIL 0082
000'sz Auwjeny mog

FEOZILIL

¥ D03 SOWNOING PIUD Of Py

CL0Z ‘o¢ aunp AJUNOYD PIeMOIG O piEoh [0oUSS

ey weabold

SBHBN HOPUSA

eyo1=
g LigHX3 31LS04R00




2130 7y efey

£v 013
PL-OOLE-088SH WBuoD

IS1'EP8 $ - $ | Lpees g - $|0iE288 ¢ SNUBASY 1EI0 ]

pu-ull  0o0Y

sa0pejd pue SUCBUCE 'SHIS|  oSov

JBWO - sjuBld) ‘spoeauon!  gzov

1BYIQ - SRBID 'SIPECD!  0Z0Y

JSUIQD - SluBIG) 'SPOBQUSD|  QZ0F

! 800 - SJUBKS) "SIOBRUCYD!  BLOY

LSK'eys $ - % ivgss $¢ -~ $]oleiise ¢ "ouf "AUN0D.
piemolg Jo uoneoly Bunlies Auez

iespad)  Looy
pue 23e1g - SIUBIG ‘SpoRnuoD

SUUBISISSY (BISUBULY 18U} PUR S}UBIS ‘SjoEUoY

fo i SPIEpHRE SHANIATE T
) O
PLQEnL
SO OF Uy £7 D13 SWONNG PiyD 04 PEON 1aweN wesbolyg
Buipuy a4 203 398png pasodoly Aunon premolg 1o piEQG 00U G SRUIBN JODUSA

S3DUNOS DNIANNI AZ
AA20NE WVYHOOUd TVNAIAIGN! 278 Ruo4

ey I3
g LSIHXS SHEOJR0D




&F 013
F-QOix-D8g8E I08[U0D

iy gl ebayg

gog'stL - - - 000t jusuwidojaaad HEBIS [B10]] 0018
- uswesinquiey uoling ! coLe
000°cL 800'cL wswdopasd JeisT 1016
awdolsasg yBIg! poLe
YEG'GLR - G16'92 - 659'654 Sjjeuog j solieeg 2301 000G
06€° 441 _ 0Z2'61 048081 Slysueg sedojdwid felo)
- slijeusg 2ul0); §P0s
629 Qo 65 Syisusg JBUIQ "AlIGeSIO pue 31T 0%06
eZo'op ey _ 280' Ly Wwelusmay| 0Z0s
19284 IV L GaI‘LL YiesH: gLog
18582 e 9182 EmE\ﬂQQEmmm - Sjijpusg) 008
2088y 808’y YA saxe]j joiied! $06S
s)jaleg safopdg
YFE 60 S8Z°09 686°8.1% SoURiEg |B10} 0008
- Algieg SWIsAD! L0
e BE8 $ g6zZ'n0 % 686248 ¢ Aies senbay] 1009
SHisuag pue SSLIRIES papircid sshoidug
Sy (z}
#1021
S18Z "GE AUNT €% 0773 SIUONNG PIYD O] Peoy swey wesboiyg
Buipuy AJ io whpng pesedosy Ajunon pdeMOIg 10 piEOg J00YTS CBUUBN IORUBA
SIOUNOS DNIANNL Ag
AINANE WYNOS0NHd WNCIAIGNT 778 W4

£y 013 _
8 LIBIHX3 3LISOdWOD




e 37

2k ¥ abeq

FL-001u-0885% 1PBRU0D

0682 - GBF' - 5689 sajddng je301] 0617
068’/ S6Y' L GGe'g Suis)| eowG pue saiddng 200 161/

sajjddng| 051/

000°s - - - G00'S [2juey ie10l| 0012
000°S - 000'e luswidinby 20Y0 - Buey! L0L2

feyuey; 0612

- - - - - AteAag “JybBiolg ebejsod B0 1| 0507
- AonsQ Wbielg Bbmsod] 160/

Assaliag JubBiald ‘abriSog| (Gg[

- - - - - Asuednong 2101 D00/
- SouBuUBIMB CUIDING]  £002
- SO,  Z00Z
- S0BASG S0WIO - jeSY| 1002

- Asuednoog! gogs

- S4BD PHYD - S801AUSQ 1084|0509

00051 - - - 000Gt S80IAISG [BUCISSBI0IL [BIC]] D009
- SBAIBG _mc.ommmmﬁo.hm 48U ST00
- souBUSIURY DUB JIBGSY| (800
000Gl - 000'st Hoyonpoldey pue Buiuld] ¢zoo
- WewhAsidwg AeicdWws ]| 0209
- ABO[OULDD | UOREBULIOH] G00%
- Buipny| zoog
SBIIALSG [EUOISSSI0Ig

i}

PLOZILL
G102 "GE sunp £¥ D73 sswomng pyus o1 peEoy ey weibos,
:Bupug A4 Jog 1efpng pesodory Aunion piemolg JO preog jO0ULG [BUIBN Jopuap
SININOS DNIGNNL Ag
1IBANG WYHDO0Ud TWNTIAIGN] 778 Waod
v 02

g 18X 2150400




v o3
¥i-00Ld-089884 10enued

ii e gy sleg

000'6Z

- $00'sZ

Ayipen

D iBI0L 00pL

saanuast; ebeas

5ys

sspunpoddn
uocieonpg g sAysILIOYog

Gyl

SISPIADLH O} SIUBIS

Sivs

S{eLgRN
YOBBAND PUE LOZEONPH JSWINSUCD

14357

Soeds pUB Sjeuelew Bujuet |

GO

000'sZ

000°6C

S{ELI9JBLI WIC0ISSEID pUE Alleny)]

LoPL

AUEND! 00F/

Apsdoid juosiag oiqibue] (830} gocl

000 1S > wewdinby

£0ed

000'1$ < wawdinby

L0E2

Apadold jeuosiag sjqibuel| ongl

90S°L}

| G804

- Ty 0L

SOUBINSY} B0 6874

{830 soURInNSY]

5124

908°L1

580y

22¥ 0L

{uopesusdiLery SUBMIOAAT BoUBINSU|

9Tl

(Ager [eseuany} aouzInsu!

09ZL

{sliqoLC)NY) SouRINSUY]

gscs

{0 % o) sourIngy|

L8z

aDUBINSU} pCZL

0205

8eL's

SUOHEDIURWID

S0l B0ZL

0£0'6

2EL°/

SUOIEOIINWIICT ]

L0cs

SUOREDIUMULIOT)

S — ;

e . ,.,..».wg.,..@..m

viQTfLiL

G107 58 sUnF

‘Buspug Ad 203308png pasodosg

o KD

SF0TE sewonng plYS 0}, peoy

SHOHNOS ONIGNNS A8
1390NE NYES0Ud WNGIAIGNT

AWINOY PiRMOIG JO PIBGE (G0LDS

-8 Wa0d

BEN weolg

BB JOPUBA

€013
H LIHYE 2HIS04R0D




Ly jo 9l aleg

e¥ 013
7L-O0L8-09884 PRauc)

dY 1100 LSTNVIN OL G3ANNOY NOLLYIWHOANI TYIONYNIL 1Y

FAST A S $ - $ | 1vg'ce $ - $101e458 & STUNLIONILXH WICL

Lyt ve

GeL'e

S0E'Le

1502 J0811pYy

9416

ISeD mapul 0016

uoneosideg|

1005

uoneesdeql 0008

sasuadXg Jeuyio (B304 008s

$2D.12y0 JUSLND I8LI0/SN0BURIBISIN

el

BINPUSTXS pun-u|

G29L

$98} DUE SBSUSDIT SBXE}

SEGL

SuUoRALOSgNgG pue seng

€8s

sainyipuadxs peleles sehoidus JBUo

Gi9l

BOUBUBLIBLL DuE
dn-yoeg ‘uoddns ‘Bunsouy gepn/ iy

0ieZ

LoddNg puUB SaSUSI PUR BIEMYOS

G004

$854 yueg

L0984

sasuedxy JsYiD! {087

969'g

99C'L

- 8% 84

ISABLE 2101 00SL

989G

892’1

OEP'v

{BOCT ~ |8ABL L

0164

[8ARIL - 18]S O IO - 1SAB

5052

[oABL] - S}R}S-US - [9ABI

LS

SR\ 0 10)

leaRly) 00c7

Ty
FLOZAE
gige "Og sunp

{Bupus a4 463 198png pasodory

S @..

£y J12 S|WoING PHUD O] pEOy

AJUNOT PIBMOIG 1O PAROY [OCUDS

SEINOS DNIANNL AZ

13D4N3 AVHO0Ud TYNTIAIGN]

48 W03

roweN uresboly
LSRN JORUBA

e oE

9 LGHAZ FLIS0dN0D




Li 30 24 sfey (Er8 w0y T-F W0 'L-8 WU0L 1T HGIKT YOTBL BINCYS SeinSid)

RO RE|
P-00Ld-0888# 12ejucy

SE'EVZEEY  § | 46TPEEE0 ¢ 0ng' oL SaLBjES [R}OL
GE9L9'LT 2 SeRLUL BIRBIGY
BUTLZ9'4L9 $ %S
O0TQEY'ESS &l SgesgBL ¢ ] wose sy Aeeg grg
80 Liz'es 8 094E0'E $ BT i siciEonEg
T
00'e0s'ol J0E05°gE U00E S¥E0Z'L ez CLOTOLR FLOZIELRB 0GTE %005 {BURao0g) 1eashy
CO'ese'6T b0'ELR’szZ %OG0E 96'8rL'L e S10Z/089 PLOZIELS £48'62 SHUGaL fsewneg
avegrer oBii’sd %000 PSELLL ¢z SLOZIED PLOZ/ELE 80462 %000 SICJEONPE JBity
CO'8GL8T 0801’82 0’00 FOBLLL =14 SLo20eR PLOZITLI8 /618 OO0 SCNEUNDY bRy
0082269 oo'gzl'ee %G 361 008752 214 S102/08/9 yI02RLB 8Z4GH %000 1SHRI0HUL LEBs [RB)
G L00 gL QU LCOEL SO0 £T63LE 9z SLOEers VIOZIELR 000'2L %0001 SBUTEDT) PO Sy
o0oo0es Q00002 %0001 £268L°C 9z G10zioes PLOGELR G00'24 %000t SRTLOT IEUGRCNNSUY
00"00a'Z, Q06RO %UoeL ETBGLT ac SLOT/0R/8 PASATARE Qoo'es 07004 SIUDVOT LRI
e sl o008z wo'ooL €TBEL'T [ %4 SLOZ0CI9 LSS ATAR 0022 %001 SBYIBDT RUOTONASH
00°000°8s 100°000°04 SO'00E 20267 gz SLOZ/0L/S ProzizLe 380084 fAten 1Seacy Jayoes
o0osoe'eg $ [ oDsperee $ 1907001 FO¥0Z'E g 9e SLUZI0E/S FLOTIZLS SR $%N0CCE Eosetia
SEHEESSUCHISO S
3y ® ® 7y B ® @ ™
PLOTL AIBSSH0U i SISOYS JRUDHRNE S5 S TION
$10Z70¢ sunp €7 D73 SPWODING PUYD O] PECH  swen weiboig
:Bupun A4 204 39Bpng pasodosy AJUNoD piemolg O pleog ooyng Raen Jopusp

"ONI'ALNNOD QHVMOYE 20 NOLLITYOD ONINNYIT ATHYS 04
FALLVHEYN L39aNg TINNOSHId 3-8 W04

¥ 0
9 LISHYE 3180400



AGENDA REQUEST FORM
THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

Meeting Date Agenda ltem Number

04/01/14

FE-1 -

Open Agenda - IS5pecial Order Request
X_Yes ___No Yes ~ _X__No

et e

TITLE;

Amendment #001 to the Road to Child Outcomes Contract betweén the Early Leaming Coalition (ELC) of Broward
County, Florida and The School Board of Broward County (SBBC), Florida

REQUESTED ACTION: | ]

Approve Amendment #001 to the Road to Child Outcomes Contract between ELC of Broward County, Florida and
SBBC, . .

SUMMARY EXPLANATION AND BACKGROUND: I

The ELC awarded the District’s Early Childhood Education (ECE) Department the Road to Child Outcomes grant fo
support high quality care and education at external childcare providers in the Southern Cluster of Broward County.
Through a focus on the child, family, teacher and learning environment, master teacher teams, parent educators, and
a mental health specialist are currently providing direct services and support to 16 centers, 94 classrooms, and over-
1,200 children in implementation of this grant. :

The parties to this Amendment hereby agree to amend the following sections of this contract:
° Performance Bond Requirement (Section Eliminated)
¢ Definitions of Terms (Revision and Insertion of Terms)
° General Description, Authority (Update of State Statute References)
Schedule and Description of Deliverables (Update of State Statute References)
® Records and Documentation (Update of State Statute References) -
® Audit Requirements Related Parties Disclosures and Auditor Workplace on Internal Controls (Update of State
Statute References) ' :

@

This amendment to the contract has been reviewed and approved as to.form and legal content by the Office of the

General Counsel. The ELC will sign this contract following the School Board approval.
SCHOOL BOARD GOALS: ' :

X°Goall: High Quality Instruction

—%Goal2: Continuous Improvement

—.>*Goal 3:  Effective Communication

FINANCIAL IMPACT |

The positive financial impact with this grant to the District is $827,894.00, The source of funds is the ELC. There is
no additional financial impact to the District. '

EXHIBITS: (List) |

Amendment #001 to Contract between the ELC and SBBC(.
Agenda Request Form Approved on 08/20/13 Ttem # FF-2.

- | BOARD ACTION: SOURCE OF ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:
' %%E@E\%v%@ : Lori Canning, Acting Director 754-321-1953
| {For Official School Board Records' Office Only) Name Thone

THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA
Jose L. Dotres, Chief Academic Office
Academics _ | APROT 2014

Approved in Open Board Meeting on:

By: .
School Board Chair _

Form #4169
Revised 12/12 +

RWR/LD/LC:jrk



AGENDA REQUEST FORM
THE SCHOOL BOARD OFR BROWARD COUNTY, FILORIDA

-

Meeting Date . Agenda ltem Number

FPB-2

Mg/zo/l‘?’ | Open Agenda Special Order Request
X.Yes No Yes X.... No

T o

TITLE; .
Road to Child Outcomes Contract between the Early Learning Coalition (ELC) of Broward Cbunty, Florida
and The School Board of Broward County (SBBC), Florida

[ REQUESTRD ACTION: |
Approve the Road to Child Quicomes Contract between ELC of Broward County, Florida-and SBBC.,

SUMMARY EXPLANATION AND BACKCROUND: ] : . _ 7 _
The Early Childhood Education (ECE) Department submitted a proposal in response to the ELC’s Intent to
Negotiate (ITN). The ELC awarded the District’s ECE Department the grant to support external Childcare
providers in the Southern Cluster of Broward County who serve children birth to five-years-old, not yet

. v .. BEL
enrolled in kindergarten, %
kY

This is a new contract between the ELC of Broward County, Florida and SBBC. Through this Contract,
SBBC will provide direct services to approximately 70 classrooms impacting over 900 children in the
community. The major program goal of supporting high quality care and education will be implemented
with a focus on the child, family, and teacher and learning environment, )

This contract has been reviewed and approved as to form and legal content by the Office of the General
Counsel. The ELC will sign this contract following the School Board. approval.
SCHOOL BOARD GOALS: | e

X *Goal 1:  High Quality Instruction
—2Goal 2:  Continuous Improvement
_*Goal 3:  Effective Communication

FINANCIALT TMPACT '
The positive financial impact to the District is $827,894.00. The source of funds is the ELC. There is no
additional financial impact to the District.

BXHIBITS: (Lish -

Contract between the ELC and SBBC.

BOARD ACTION: SOURCE OF ADDITIONAL INFORM ATION
o Jeffrey Moguin, Chief of Staff 754-321-2650
754.321-1957

App R @VE E . E(l::‘;lgi;rgﬁfggl?r‘z}i‘gli?t?g%upervisor 784-321-1952

(Por Official School Board Records' Office Only) Name TPhone

THE SCHOOL BOARD QF BROWARR COU TY, FLQRIDA
Chief Academic Officer AN A ,
Academics VY . Cg

~ Approved in Open Board g oxt:’ JAUG2 0 2013

o L]
By: Oé@{m WM/ School Board Chair
N ~ RO

Poym #4189
Revised 12/12

RWR/IM/CD/ILC:cd



